11-22-2002 Atty. Docket No.: 2450-0317P Page 1 of 1 **EET** RE To the Ha mussioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): [FAMILY NAME (ALL CAPS), Given Name] Name: SHIN JIUH CORP. CHOU, Chin-Wen Internal Address: CHENG, Eddie Street Address: 10F, No. 50, Min-Chuan Rd. ZIP: City: Hsin-Tien City State: Taipei Hsien Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Country: TAIWAN, R.O.C. Postal Code: ☐YES ☒NO Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\subseteq \text{YES} \times \text{NO} \) 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: November 8, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 8, 2002 B. Patent No.(s). A. Patent Application No(s). **NEW** Additional numbers attached? YES NO 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP □ Enclosed Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 Authorized to be charged to deposit account, ZIP: 22040-0747 City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA if no fee attached. 8. Deposit account number: 02-2448 Country: USA (Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Three (3)

11/19/2002 RHARIS1 00000061 10298052

40.00 DP

Joe McKinney Muncy, #32,334
Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.

02 FC:8021

KM/smp

November 18, 2002

(Rev. 02/11/02)

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

United States Patent Rights, or United States Plus All Foreign Patent Rights

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 2450-0317P

ASSIGNMENT

		Application No. NEW	Filed November 18, 2
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	→	WHEREAS, 1) Chin-Wen CHOU 2) Eddie CHENG	
nsert Title of Invention		(hereinafter designated as the undersigned) has (have) invented certain new and us "PIEZOELECTRIC TRANSFORMATION DRIVING APPARATUS"	seful improvements in
		for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been (except in the case of a provisional application).	n executed by the undersigned
Insert Date of Signing of Application	-	on November 8, 2002	; and
Insert Name of Assignee	→	WHEREAS, SHIN JIUH CORP.	
nsert Address of Assignee	-	of 10F, No. 50, Min-Chuan Rd., Hsin-Tien City, Taipei	. Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.
CHECK BOX F APPROPRIATE	· ·	its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and may be granted therefor in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.	
		NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and if the box above is designated, in any and all foreign countries;	

and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions and extensions thereof for the full term or

terms for which the same may be granted.

RECORDED: 11/18/2002

PATENT REEL: 013502 FRAME: 0419